
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.†1394

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 26
TH

JULY, 2016/SHRAVANA 4, 1938 (SAKA)


FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER BADP


†1394. SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the funds allocated under Border Area Development Programme (BADP) during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;


(b) the extent of amount given to paramilitary forces and army out of this fund and the purposes for which the fund has been utilised, State-

wise; and


(c) the names of places and the extent of amount spent including in Assam during the last three years, location and State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): The funds released under BADP during the last three years and allocated for current year State-wise are given in the statement at Annexure-I.


(b): As per the Guidelines of BADP Border Guarding Forces (BGFs) can suggest the schemes of 10% of the amount allocated to States for inclusion in the Annual Action Plan of BADP. A statement showing the amount of the schemes suggested by the BGFs during the last three years is at Annexure-II. The BGFs have suggested the schemes mainly for Connectivity, Water Supply, Sanitation, School Buildings, Community Centres, Sports etc. in the border villages.


(c): BADP is implemented in 391 border blocks of 106 districts of 17

States. Funds to the blocks are allocated by the State Governments.

Data in this regard is not maintained by the Ministry of Home Affairs.

Names of Blocks where BADP is being implemented by the State Governments including Assam is at Annexure – III. The extent of amount spent, including in Assam, during the last three years is at Annexure-IV.
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Statement in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no.1394 by Shri Naba Kumar Sarania due for answer on 26.07.2016.

     Funds released under BADP during last three years and allocation for the current year State-wise


Position as on 20.07.2016


(Rs. In
lakh)

States 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Arunachal Pradesh 6594.05 9249.37 8995.90 10300.00

Assam 0.00 2104.79 3065.87 5600.00

Bihar 6084.00 3129.86 6065.00 4600.00

Gujarat 4505.00 4505.00 3308.05 3800.00

Himachal Pradesh 2100.00 2100.00 2310.00 2500.00

Jammu & Kashmir 15800.00 11520.00 13011.00 12000.00

Manipur 2200.00 2200.00 2200.00 2500.00

Meghalaya 2897.00 2100.00 2731.00 2500.00

Mizoram 5446.94 3534.16 3862.00 4600.00

Nagaland 3000.00 2000.00 2910.37 2500.00

Punjab 3217.76 3715.51 3812.25 2800.00

Rajasthan 13773.00 10140.15 15839.00 11600.00

Sikkim 2400.00 2000.00 2000.00 2500.00

Tripura 4825.00 3798.22 5056.79 7100.00

Uttar Pradesh 5293.59 4982.00 4859.00 3800.00

Uttarakhand 4651.16 3181.93 2794.93 3100.00

West Bengal 16212.50 9739.01 16178.84 12200.00

TOTAL 99000.00 80000.00 99000.00 94000.00

Contingencies 0.00 0.00 0.00 5000.00

G.total 99000.00 80000.00 99000.00 99000.00
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Statement in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no.1394 by Shri Naba Kumar Sarania due for answer on 26.07.2016.

      State-wise Amount earmarked by the State Government for Schemes suggested by the Border Guarding Forces


Position as on 20.07.2016


(Rs. In lakh)

SL.NO Name of the State
2013-

14
2014-

15
2015-

16 2016-17

1 Arunachal Pradesh  927.70 816.44 784.00 1372.30

2 Assam 81.50 203.63 270.89 -

3 Bihar 534.59 468.15 521.00 85.68

4 Gujarat 446.21 896.25 492.86 466.50

5 Himachal Pradesh 95.00 185.00 210.00 205.00

6 J&K 1769.00 1769.00 2034.35 -

7 Manipur 158.00 193.08 214.25 221.02

8 Meghalaya 70.00 174.00 210.00 250.00

9 Mizoram 165.00 251.00 179.00 245.30

10 Nagaland - 200.00 50.00 250.00

11 Punjab 353.12 343.98 309.88 261.45

12 Rajasthan  1321.44 1321.57 1240.87 800.30

13 Sikkim 60.00 216.35 200.00 200.00

14 Tripura  363.40 432.79 392.94 377.16

15 Uttar Pradesh 287.41   435.53 401.97

16 Uttrakhand 311.79 332.20 287.65 255.75

17 West Bengal  1507.02 1518.02 1886.45 -

  Total 8451.18 9321.46 9719.67 5392.43
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Statement in reply to part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question
no.1394 by Shri Naba Kumar Sarania due for answer on
26.07.2016.


State-wise details of blocks where BADP is being Implemented

    SL.NO Name of the State No. of District No. of Block

1 Arunachal Pradesh 13 42

2 Assam 7 28

3 Bihar 8 36

4 Gujarat 3 8

5 Himachal Pradesh 2 3

6 J&K 11 47

7 Manipur 3 11

8 Meghalaya 5 14

9 Mizoram 6 16

10 Nagaland 4 12

11 Punjab 6 22

12 Rajasthan  5 15

13 Sikkim 3 9

14 Tripura  8 31

15 Uttar Pradesh 7 21

16 Uttrakhand 5 9

17 West Bengal  10 67

  Total 106 391


S.No. State District Block

1 Arunachal Pradesh Anjaw Chaglagam

2     Hayuliang

3     Hawai-Walong

4     Manchal

5   Changlang Khagam-Miaw CD
Block

6     Khimyang

7     Nampong

8     Manmao

9   Dibang Valley Aneli-Arzoo

10     Anini-Mipi Aliny

11     Etalin-Maliney

12   East Kameng Bameng

13     Chayang-Tajo

14     Khenewa

15   Kurung -Kumey Huri-Damin

16     Koloriang

17     Pipsorang

18     Sarli

19     Parsi-Parlo

20   Lower Dibang Valley Hunli-Desali

21   Tawang Mukto Bongkhar

22     Jang Thingbu

23     Lumla

24     Zimithang-
Dudungkhar

25     Tawang

26     Kitpi

27   Tirap Lazu

28     Khonsa

29   Longding  Pongchou

30     Wakka

31   Upper Siang Tuting

32     Singa-Gelling

33     Jenging

34   Upper Subansiri Nacho

35     Limeking

36     Siyum

37   West Kameng Dirang

38     Kalaktang

39     Nafra

40   West Siang Kaying-Payum

41     Mechuka-Tato

42     Monigong-Pidi

43 Assam Dhubri Gauripur

44     South Salmara

45     Mankachar


46     Fekamari

47     Birsingh Jharua

48     Rupsi Dev.

49     Agomani

50     Golokganj

51   Cachar Katigorah

52     Kalain

53   Karimganj Badarpur

54     Patharkandi

55     North Karimganj

56     South Karimganj

57     Lowairpoa

58   Kokrajhar  Kokrajhar

59     Dotma

60     Kochugaon

61   Baska Jalah

62     Gobardhana

63     Baska

64     Nagrijuli

65     Tamulpur

66     Dhamdhama

67   Chirang Borobazar

68     Sidli

69   Udalguri Udalguri

70     Bhergaon

71 Bihar Araria Forbesganj

72     Kursakata

73     Narpatganj

74     Sikati

75   Champaran East Adapur

76     Narkatia

77     Dhaka

78     Ghorasahan

79     Raxaul

80     Bankatwa

81     Chhauradane

82   Champaran West Bagaha

83     Gaunaha

84     Mainatarnd

85     Ram Nagar

86     Sikta

87     Bagha - II

88     Narkatiaganj

89   Kishanganj Dighalbank

90     Terhagachh

91   Madhubani Basopatti

92     Harlakhi

93     Jainagar

94     Khutauna

95     Ladania


96     Laukahi

97     Madhwapur

98   Sitamarhi Bargainia

99     Majorganj

100     Parihar

101     Sonbarsa

102     Sursandh

103     Suppi

104   Supaul Basantpur

105     Nirmali

106     Raghopur

107     Saraigarh Bhaptari

108 Gujarat Banaskantha Wav

109   Kachchh Abadasa

110     Bhachau

111     Bhuj

112     Lakhpat

113     Mandavi

114     Rapar

115   Patan Santalpur

116 Himachal Pradesh Kinnaur Kalpa

117     Pooh

118   Lahaul & Spiti  Spiti

119 Jammu & Kashmir Jammu Akhnoor

120     Bishnah

121     Khour

122     Marh

123     R.S. Pura

124     Satwari

125   Samba Samba

126     Vijaypur

127     Ghagwal

128   Kathua Barnoti

129     Hiranagar

130     Kathua

131   Poonch Balakote

132     Mandi

133     Mendhar

134     Poonch

135   Rajouri Manjakote

136     Nowshera

137     Rajouri

138     Sunderbani

139     Doongi

140   Baramulla Booniyar

141     Tangmarg

142     Baramulla

143     Ruhama

144     Dangiwacha/ Rafiabad

145     Uri


146     Wagoora

147   Bandipora Gurez

148     Bandipora

149   Budgam Khag

150   Kupwara Kralpora

151     Kupwara

152     Langate

153     Rajwar

154     Ramhal

155     Sogam

156     Tangdar

157     Teetwal

158     Trehgam

159   Kargil Drass

160     Kargil

161     Shaker Chikten

162   Leh Durbuk

163     Khalsi

164     Nobra

165     Nyoma

166 Manipur Chandel Chakpikarong

167     Tengnoupal

168     Machi

169   Chura Chandpur
(Ccpur)

Singhat

170     Thanlon

171     Sangaikot

172   Ukhrul Chingai (Chingai)

173     Kamjong

174     Kasom Khullen(South)

175     Ukhrul (Central)

176     Phungyar

177 Meghalaya West Garo Hills Dalu

178     Kalaichar

179    South Garo hills  Baghmara

180     Gasuapara

181     Ampati

182   Jaintia hills Dawki

183     Khlieheriat

184   East Khasi Hills Mawsynram

185     Pynurssa

186     Sohra

187     Shillong

188     Mawkyrwat

189     Nongstein

190   West Khasi Hills Ranikor

191 Mizoram Champhai Ngopa

192     khawzawl

193     Khawbung

194     Champhai


195   Lawngtlai Lawngtlai

196     Chawngte

197     Bungtlang's'

198     Sangau

199   Lunglei Hnahthial

200     Bunghmum

201     Lungsen

202   Mamit W.Phaileng

203     Zawlnuam

204   Saiha Tuipang

205     Saiha

206   Serchip E.Lungdar

207 Nagaland Kiphire Pungro

208     Khongsa

209   Mon Chen

210     Phomching

211     Tobu

212     Aboi

213     Angjauyang

214   Phek Meluri

215     Weziho

216   Tuensang Noklak

217     Thonoknyu

218     Panso

219 Punjab Amritsar Ajnala

220     Chogawan

221     Attari

222     Harshechhina

223   Taran -Taran Bhikhiwind

224     Gandiwind

225     Valtoha

226   Fazalika Fazilka

227     Jalalabad

228     Khuian Sarwar

229   Ferozepur Ferozepur

230     Guruharsahai

231     Mamdot

232     Ghall Khurd

233   Gurdaspur Dera Baba Nanak

234     Dinanagar

235     Dorangla

236     Gurdaspur

237     Kalanaur

238   Pathankot Narot Jaimal Singh

239     Bamial

240 Rajasthan Barmer Barmer

241     Chohtan

242     Dhorimana

243     Sheo

244   Bikaner Khajuwala


245     Kolayat

246   Sri-Ganganagar Anoopgarh

247     Gharsana

248     Sri-Ganganagar

249     Karanpur

250     Padampur

251     Raisinghnagar

252   Jaisalmer Jaisalmer

253     Sam

254   Jalore Sanchor

255 Sikkim East Rhegoh

256     Gangtok

257     Regoh

258   North Chungthang

259     Dzongu

260   West Yuksam

261     Gyalshing

262     Dentam

263     Daramdin

264 Tripura North Tripura Dasda

265     Jubarajnagar/ Haflong

266     Jampui  Hill

267     Kadmatala

268     Kalacherra

269   Unakoti Chandipur

270     Gournagar

271     Kumarghat

272   Dhalai Chawmanu

273     Dumbur nagar

274     Ganganagar

275     Durga Chowmuhani

276     Raishyabari

277   Khowai Khowai

278     Padmabill

279     Tulashikhar

280   West Tripura Dukli

281     Mohanpur

282     Bamutia

283     Hezamara

284   Sepahijala Bishalgarh

285     Boxanagar

286     Kathalia

287   Gomati Karbook

288     Silachari

289   South Tripura Rupaichari

290     Hrishya mukh

291     Rajnagar

292     B.C. Nagar

293     Satchand

294     Poangbari


295 Uttarpradesh Baharaich Nawabganj

296     Mihipurwa

297   Balrampur Gaisari

298     Haraya Satgharwa

299     Pachpedwa

300     Tulsipur

301   Lakhimpur Kheri Nighasan

302     Paliya

303     Ramiabehar

304   Maharajganj Nautanwa

305     Nichlaul

306     Brijmanganj

307     Laxmipur

308   Pilibhit Puranpur

309   Siddhartha Nagar Barhni

310     Birdpur

311     Lotan

312     Shohratgarh

313   Shrawasti Hariharpurrani

314     Jamunuha

315     Sirsiya

316 Uttarakhand Chamoli Joshimath

317   Champawat Champawat

318     Lohaghat

319   Pithoragarh Dharchula

320     Kanalichina

321     Munakot

322     Munsyari

323   U.S. Nagar Khateema

324   Uttarkashi Bhatwari

325 West Bengal Cooch Behar Dinhata - I

326     Dinhata - II

327     Haldibari

328     Mathabhanga -I

329     Mekhliganj

330     Setai

331     Sitaikuchi

332     Tufanganj-I

333   Darjeeling Gorubathan

334      Sukhiapokhri

335     Khoribari

336     Mirik

337     Naxalbari

338     Phansidewa

339     Pulbazar

340   Dakshin Dinajpur Balurghat

341     Gangarampur

342     Hilli

343     Kumarganj

344     Kushmandi


345     Tapan

346   Jalpaiguri Dhupguri

347     Jalpaiguri Sadar

348     Nagrakata

349     Rajganj

350   Alipurduar Madarihat

351     Kalchini

352     Kumargram

353   Malda Bamangola

354     English Bazar

355     Habibpur

356     Old Malda

357     Kaliachak-III

358     Kaliachak

359   Murshidabad Bhagabangola-I

360     Bhagabangola-II

361     Jalangi

362     Lalgola

363     Raghunathganj-II

364     Raninagar-I

365     Raninagar-II

366     Samsergunj

367     Suti-I

368     Suti-II

369     Farraka

370   Nadia Chapra

371     Hanskhali

372     Karimpur-I

373     Karimpur-II

374     Krishanganj

375     Ranaghat-II

376     Tehatta-I

377   North 24 Parganas Baduria

378     Bagdah

379     Basirhat-I

380     Bongaon

381     Gaighata

382     Hasnabad

383     Hingalganj

384     Swarupnagar

385   Uttar Dinajpur Chopra

386     Goalpokher - 1

387     Hemtabad

388     Kaliyaganj

389     Karandighi

390     Raiganj

391     Islampur


Page 1 of 1 of Annexure-IV


*******


Statement in reply to part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no.1394 by Shri Naba Kumar Sarania due for answer on 26.07.2016.


 State-wise details of amount spent, including Assam during last three years

Position as on 20.07.2016


(Rs. In
lakh)

Sl.No
Name of the

State
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

1
Arunachal
Pradesh

6594.05 8265.88 5090.04

2 Assam 0.00 172.38 0.00

3 Bihar 6084.00 2163.26 781.46

4 Gujarat 4161.05 3165.95 1781.81

5 Himachal Pradesh 2100.00 2100.00 1418.01

6 J&K 15800.00 11017.00 9746.95

7 Manipur 2200.00 1787.19 0.00

8 Meghalaya 2897.00 2100.00 857.14

9 Mizoram 5446.94 3534.16 3850.60

10 Nagaland 3000.00 2000.00 1167.50

11 Punjab 3217.76 2690.00 1168.00

12 Rajasthan  13773.00 10140.15 0.00

13 Sikkim 2400.00 1533.51 66.60

14 Tripura  4825.00 3573.58 1308.02

15 Uttar Pradesh 5293.59 4712.33 1920.85

16 Uttrakhand 4219.25 2966.91 38.41

17 West Bengal  14721.06 7021.41 0.00

  Total 96732.70 68943.71 29195.39

